CAMDEN STARGERIVER

BOARD OF ALDERMEN SPECIAL MEETING

Tuesday, October 25, 2022 at 6:30 PM City Hall, 206 Van Buren NE, Camden, AR 71701

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. **INVOCATION AND PLEDGE**
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. **NEW BUSINESS**
 - 1. RESOLUTION NO. 62-22, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, RESCHEDULING THE DATE FOR THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING IN NOVEMBER 2022.
 - 2. RESOLUTION NO. 63-22, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2022, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

E. ADJOURNMENT